## ONE HUNDREDTH LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 57

Introduced by Dubas, 34

WHEREAS, less than four percent of the boys in the Boy Scouts of America achieve the rank of Eagle Scout; and

WHEREAS, Phillip Johnson has demonstrated a strong commitment to the community of Central City, Nebraska, through service projects and volunteer hours; and

WHEREAS, Phillip has demonstrated diligence in his pursuit to attain the honorary status of Eagle Scout; and

WHEREAS, Phillip has earned and deserves the honor of being named "An Eagle Scout".

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDREDTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

1. That the Legislature commends Phillip Johnson for his outstanding accomplishment of becoming an Eagle Scout.

2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Phillip Johnson.

-1-